

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2018-00 | 040 Version: 1 | | | |
|-----------------|---|----------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Motion | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 1/8/201 | 8 | In control: | Metropolitan King County Co | uncil |
| On agenda: | | | Final action: | 1/8/2018 | |
| Enactment date: | , 1 | | Enactment #: | 15039 | |
| Title: | A MOTION confirming the executive's reappointment of the Honorable Pete von Reichbauer, King County councilmember, King County district seven, to the Sound Transit board of directors. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Joe McDermott | | | | |
| Indexes: | Appointments, Sound Transit | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Motion 15039.pdf, 2. 2018-0040 legislative review form.pdf, 3. A. Board Profile, B. Appointment Letter, 4. 2018-0040 transmittal letter.pdf | | | | |
| | | ction By | Acti | on | |
| Date | Ver. Ac | 5 | | ••• | Result |

Clerk 12/26/2017

A MOTION confirming the executive's reappointment of the Honorable Pete von

Reichbauer, King County councilmember, King County district seven, to the

Sound Transit board of directors.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's reappointment of the Honorable Pete von Reichbauer, King County

councilmember, King County district seven, to the Sound Transit board of

directors, for a four-year term beginning January 1, 2018, and expiring December, 31, 2021, is hereby

confirmed.